Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number SIMP104US

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HUNGERFORD, Roger L. ALLEN, Curt Matthew	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sigma International General Medical Apparatus LLC Address: 711 Park Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s): Execution Date(s): 02/19/09; 01/26/09 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	City: Medina State/Prov.: New York Postal Code: 14103 Country: US Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/322,898 Additional numbers	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Richard Lohrman Registration No.: 46,878 Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY Postal	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Country: US Code: 14221-5406 Phone Number: 716-626-1564 Fax Number: 716-626-0366 Email Address:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-0822 Authorized User Name C. Richard Lohrman		
9. Signature: C. Richard Lohrman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Multiple inventors; single assignee SIMP:104US	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			ion	Docket Number	
Name Sigma International General Medical Apparatus LLC Address (line 1) 711 Park Avenue Address (line 2) 711 Park Avenue Address (line 2)		(Multiple inventors; single assignee) SIMP:104U				SIMP:104US
Address (line 1) 711 Park Avenue Address (line 2) City Medina State New York Country United States of America Postal Code 14103 Title of Invention: INFUSION PUMP AND METHOD TO PREVENT TITRATION ERRORS IN INFUSION THERAPIES This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): \[\begin{array}{c} \text{United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention} \employ \text{Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention} \[\text{United States Patent Application Sorial No.} \] \[\text{United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.} \[\text{United States Patent No(s).} \] \[\text{International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.} \] \[\text{United States Patent No(s).} \] \[\text{International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.} \] \[\text{Inventors (assignors)} \] \[\text{Name} \text{Address} \] HUNGERFORD, Roger L. \[\text{711 Park Avenue, Medina, New York 14103} \]			Assignee Informati	on		
Address (line 2) City	Name	Sigma International General Medical Apparatus LLC				
Country United States of America Title of Invention: INFUSION PUMP AND METHOD TO PREVENT TITRATION ERRORS IN INFUSION THERAPIES This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filling: United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Inventors (assignors) Name Address HUNGERFORD, Roger L. 711 Park Avenue, Medina, New York 14103	Address (line 1)	711 Park Avenue				
Title of Invention: INFUSION PUMP AND METHOD TO PREVENT TITRATION ERRORS IN INFUSION THERAPIES This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No	Address (line 2)				•	
Title of Invention: INFUSION PUMP AND METHOD TO PREVENT TITRATION ERRORS IN INFUSION THERAPIES This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Inventors (assignors) Name Address HUNGERFORD, Roger L. 711 Park Avenue, Medina, New York 14103	City	Medina	State		New Y	ork
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): X	Country	United States of America	Posta	l Code	14103	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): X			Title of Invention:			
	INFUSION PUM	P AND METHOD TO PREVI	INT TITRATION ERRORS I	IN INFU	SIONT	THERAPIES
		·		· · · · · ·		
Name Address HUNGERFORD, Roger L. 711 Park Avenue, Medina, New York 14103	X Foreign United 8 Da United 8 United 8	rights, title and interest in States Patent Application States Paceution: States Provisional Patent Astates Patent No(s). Ional (PCT) Patent Applica	the invention Serial No Date of F Application Serial No ation Serial No	Iling:		
HUNGERFORD, Roger L. 711 Park Avenue, Medina, New York 14103		Nama	mventors (assigno	15)	Δridro	200
	HUNGERFORD.		711 Park Avenue, Medir	ıa, New Y		
	Aden a semalar markinda (dilini a se ini la se					
						wy.
	,					
					···	

Page f of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	SIMP:104US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature Date
HUNGERFORD, Roger L.	1 m 2 tt //
ALLEN, Curt Matthew	1 Del 01/26/09
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number
SIMP:104US

Assignee Information

		Assignee millionii	ration		
Name	Sigma International General Medical Apparatus LLC				
Address (line 1)	711 Park Avenue				
Address (line 2)		,		•	
City	Medina	S	tate	New York	
Country	United States of America	P	ostal Code	14103	
,		Title of Invention	on:	,	
INFUSION PUM	P AND METHOD TO PREVE	NT TITRATION ERRO	RS IN INFU	USION THERAPIES	
					j
This is an Ass	signment of the following	rights, title and inte	rest: (che	ck all that apply):	
	States of America rights, title	•	•		
<u>=</u>	rights, title and interest in t				
	States Patent Application Se				
	• •				
☐ United	States Provisional Patent Ap	pplication Serial No.			
☐ United	States Patent No(s).				
☐ Internat	tional (PCT) Patent App l icat	tion Serial No			
Other (specify)				
		Inventors (assig	nors)		
	Name			Address	
HUNGERFORD,		711 Park Avenue, M			
ALLEN, Curt Ma	tthew	100 North St., Medir	1a, New Yor	k 14103	
	-				

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number
SIMP:104US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next pag	e) 🔪
Name	\$ignature/Date	
HUNGERFORD, Roger L.	2-2/6/2012	1909
ALLEN, Curt Matthew		
		•
		Manufestade valor visit dan er visit de visit visit visit visit visit de visit de visit de visit de visit de v

Page 2 of 2